Farnell Page 875 Date: 06-09-06 time:19:21
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
875Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 875
Price Each
Mftr. PinsPkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
1109 LT 8 SOIC 12V Micropower DC/DC converter Flash memory VPP Generator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1109ACS8-12 476-7202▲ 246.00 168.00 144.00 – – – –
1109 LT 8 SOIC 12V Micropower DC/DC converter Flash memory VPP Generator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1109CS8-12 476-7214▲ 246.00 178.00 161.00 – – – –
1109 LT 8 SOIC Micropower DC/DC converter Flash memory VPP Generator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1109ACS8#PBF 955-9949● 246.00 158.00 128.00 – – – –
1109 LT 8 SOIC 12V Micropower DC/DC converter Flash memory VPP Generator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1109ACS8-12#PBF 955-9957● 246.00 158.00 128.00 – – – –
1109 LT 8 SOIC 12V Micropower DC/DC converter Flash memory VPP Generator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1109CS8-12#PBF 955-9965● 246.00 158.00 128.00 – – – –
1111 LT 8 DIL Micropower DC/DC Coverter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1111CN8 476-7226▲ 240.00 173.00 156.00 – – – –
1111 LT 8 SOIC Micropower DC/DC Coverter Adjustable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1111CS8 476-7238▲ 275.00 187.00 161.00 – – – –
1111 LT 8 DIL Micropower DC/DC Coverter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1111CN8#PBF 955-9973● 240.00 154.00 125.00 – – – –
1111 LT 8 SOIC Micropower DC/DC Coverter Adjustable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1111CS8#PBF 955-9981● 306.00 195.00 158.00 – – – –
1120 TI 8 SOIC Power Distribution Switch, Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TPS1120D 845-6674● 98.00 76.00 56.00 48.00 – –
1148 LT 14 DIL High Efficiency, Synchronous Step-Down Switching Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1148HVCN 638-316▲ 465.00 317.00 303.00 – – – –
1149 LT 16 DIL High Efficiency, Synchronous Step-Down Switching Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1149CN#PBF 113-6640● 542.00 347.00 282.00 – – – –
1150 IR 8 SOIC One Cycle Control, Power Factor Correction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . IR1150ISTRPBF 108-1506● 192.00 138.00 105.00 91.00 – –
1150 IR 8 SOIC One Cycle Control, Power Factor Correction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . IR1150STRPBF 108-1507● 158.00 114.00 86.00 74.00 – –
1170 LT 5 TO-220 5A, High Efficiency, Switching Regulator optimised for use in Step-Up, "boost"
and other configurations (enhanced LT1070CT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1170CT 525-870▲ 598.00 407.00 386.00 – – – –
1170 LT 5 TO-220 High Efficiency Switching Regulators. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1170HVCT 476-7263▲ 775.00 528.00 465.00 – – – –
1170 LT 5 TO-220 5A, High Efficiency, Switching Regulator optimised for use in Step-Up, "boost"
and other configurations (enhanced LT1070CT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1170CT#PBF 956-0157● 639.00 407.00 328.00 – – – –
1170 LT 5 TO-220 High Efficiency Switching Regulators. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1170HVCT#PBF 956-0165● 775.00 496.00 400.00 – – – –
1171 LT 5 TO-220 2.5A High Efficiency Switching Regulators . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1171CT 476-7275▲ 485.00 330.00 294.00 – – – –
1171 LT 5 TO-220 2.5A High Efficiency Switching Regulators . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1171CT#PBF 956-0173● 485.00 311.00 253.00 – – – –
1172 LT 8 DIL 1.25A, High Efficiency, Switching Regulator as LT117OCT (enhanced LT1072CT) . LT1172CN8 525-881▲ 246.00 178.00 161.00 – – – –
1172 LT 8 SOIC 1.25A High Efficiency Switching Regulators . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1172CS8 476-7287▲ 301.00 206.00 197.00 – – – –
1172 LT 8 DIL 1.25A, High Efficiency, Switching Regulator as LT117OCT (enhanced LT1072CT) . LT1172CN8#PBF 956-0181● 280.00 179.00 145.00 – – – –
1172 LT 8 SOIC 1.25A High Efficiency Switching Regulators . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1172CS8#PBF 956-0190● 301.00 194.00 158.00 – – – –
1173 LT 8 DIL Micropower DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1173CN8 476-7299▲ 240.00 163.00 141.00 – – – –
1173 LT 8 SOIC Micropower DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1173CS8 476-7305▲ 275.00 187.00 166.00 – – – –
1173 LT 8 DIL Micropower DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1173CN8#PBF 956-0203● 240.00 154.00 125.00 – – – –
1173 LT 8 SOIC Micropower DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1173CS8#PBF 956-0211● 275.00 187.00 161.00 – – – –
1174 LT 8 DIL High Efficiency, CMOS Step-Down and Inverting Voltage Converter.. . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1174CN8 569-094▲ 366.00 249.00 238.00 – – – –
1174 LT 8 SOIC Current Mode DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1174CS8 476-7536▲ 387.00 279.00 252.00 – – – –
1174 LT 8 SOIC 5V Current Mode DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1174CS8-5 476-7548▲ 366.00 249.00 222.00 – – – –
1174 LT 8 DIL High Efficiency, CMOS Step-Down and Inverting Voltage Converter.. . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1174CN8#PBF 956-0904● 391.00 249.00 202.00 – – – –
1174 LT 8 SOIC Current Mode DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1174CS8#PBF 956-0912● 387.00 248.00 202.00 – – – –
1174 LT 8 SOIC 5V Current Mode DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1174CS8-5#PBF 956-0920● 366.00 234.00 191.00 – – – –
1265 LT 14 SOIC 1.2A, High Efficiency, CMOS Step-Down Current Mode Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1265CS 641-261▲ 387.00 279.00 252.00 – – – –
1265 LT 14 SOIC 1.2A, High Efficiency, CMOS Step-Down Current Mode Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1265CS#PBF 113-6642● 387.00 248.00 202.00 – – – –
1303 LT 8 DIL Micropower, Step-up Voltage Converter with Low Battery Detector, adjustable out-
put . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1303CN8 569-069▲ 268.00 193.00 175.00 – – – –
1303 LT 8 DIL 5V Micropower DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1303CN8-5 476-7366▲ 268.00 193.00 175.00 – – – –
1303 LT 8 DIL Micropower, Step-up Voltage Converter with Low Battery Detector, adjustable out-
put . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1303CN8#PBF 956-0378● 286.00 182.00 148.00 – – – –
1303 LT 8 DIL 5V Micropower DC/DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1303CN8-5#PBF 956-0386● 268.00 172.00 140.00 – – – –
1307 LT 8 DIL 600kHz, PWM DC-DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1307CN8 796-311▲ 232.00 167.00 151.00 – – – –
1307 LT 8 SOIC Single Cell Micropower PWM DC/DC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1307CS8 476-7378▲ 232.00 158.00 136.00 – – – –
1307 LT 8 DIL 600kHz, PWM DC-DC Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1307CN8#PBF 956-0394● 248.00 158.00 128.00 – – – –
1307 LT 8 SOIC Single Cell Micropower PWM DC/DC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1307CS8#PBF 956-0408● 232.00 158.00 141.00 – – – –
1372 LT 8 DIL 500kHz High Efficiency 1.5A Switching Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1372CN8#PBF 113-6619● 366.00 234.00 191.00 – – – –
1372 LT 8 DIL 500kHz High Efficiency 1.5A Switching Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1372CN8 386-2203▲ 366.00 264.00 238.00 – – – –
1375 LT 8 DIL Step-down, 5.0V, Switching Regulator, 1.5A, 500kHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1375CN8-5#PBF 113-6620● 366.00 234.00 191.00 – – – –
1375 LT 8 DIL Step-down, Adj. Switching Regulator, 1.5A, 500kHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1375CN8 386-2239▲ 366.00 264.00 238.00 – – – –
1375 LT 8 DIL Step-down, Adj. Switching Regulator, 1.5A, 500kHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1375CN8#PBF 956-0491● 416.00 265.00 215.00 – – – –
1376 LT 8 DIL Step-down Adj. Switching Regulator 1.5A, 500kHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1376CN8#PBF 113-6621● 366.00 249.00 222.00 – – – –
1376 LT 8 DIL Step-down Adj. Switching Regulator 1.5A, 500kHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1376CN8 386-2276▲ 366.00 264.00 238.00 – – – –
1376 LT 8 DIL Step-down 5.0V Switching Regulator 1.5A, 500kHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1376CN8-5 386-2288▲ 366.00 249.00 214.00 – – – –
1376 LT 8 DIL Step-down Adj. Switching Regulator 1.5A, 500kHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1376IN8 386-2290▲ 444.00 320.00 289.00 – – – –
1376 LT 8 DIL Step-down 5.0V Switching Regulator 1.5A, 500kHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1376CN8-5#PBF 956-0505● 416.00 265.00 215.00 – – – –
1376 LT 8 DIL Step-down Adj. Switching Regulator 1.5A, 500kHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1376IN8#PBF 956-0513● 505.00 321.00 294.00 – – – –
1422 LT 8 DIL Hot Swap Controller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1422CN8#PBF 113-6629● 288.00 185.00 150.00 – – – –
1422 LT 8 DIL Hot Swap Controller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1422CN8 386-2537▲ 288.00 215.00 188.00 – – – –
1451 TI 16 SOIC Dual PWM power control circuit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TL1451ACD 110-3110 127.00 97.00 76.00 69.00 – –
1507 LT 8 SOIC Monolithic Buck Switching Regulator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1507CS8 476-7380▲ 381.00 274.00 248.00 – – – –
1507 LT 8 SOIC Monolithic Buck Switching Regulator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1507CS8#PBF 956-0564● 381.00 259.00 223.00 – – – –
1512 LT 8 SOIC SEPIC Constant Current/Voltage Battaery Charger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1512CS8 476-7391▲ 394.00 284.00 257.00 – – – –
1512 LT 8 SOIC SEPIC Constant Current/Voltage Battaery Charger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1512CS8#PBF 956-0572● 394.00 253.00 205.00 – – – –
1513 LT 7 D2-Pak SEPIC Constant/Programmable Current Battery Charger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1513CR 476-7408▲ 514.00 370.00 334.00 – – – –
1513 LT 7 D2-Pak SEPIC Constant/Programmable Current Battery Charger. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1513CR#PBF 956-0580● 514.00 329.00 268.00 – – – –
1521 PS 8 DIL Switched Mode Power Supply (SMPS) Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TEA1521P/N2.112 880-0499● 84.00 56.00 47.00 – – – –
1522 PS 8 DIL Switched Mode Power Supply (SMPS) Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TEA1522P/N2.112 880-0502● 98.00 66.00 54.00 – – – –
1523 PS 8 DIL Switched Mode Power Supply (SMPS) Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TEA1523P/N2.112 880-0510● 117.00 81.00 64.00 – – – –
1574 LT 16 SOIC High Efficiency, CMOS Step-Down Current Mode Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1574CS 641-250▲ 479.00 345.00 312.00 – – – –
1574 LT 16 SOIC High Efficiency, CMOS Step-Down Current Mode Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1574CS#PBF 956-1285● 512.00 326.00 265.00 – – – –
1585 LT 3 TO-263 (D2-Pak)LDO Positive Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1585CM 476-7433▲ 437.00 315.00 285.00 – – – –
1585 LT 3 TO-263 (D2-Pak)LDO Positive Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1585CM#PBF 956-0637● 486.00 310.00 258.00 – – – –
1587 LT 3 TO-220 LDO Positive Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1587CT 476-7445▲ 331.00 226.00 200.00 – – – –
1587 LT 3 TO-220 3.3V LDO Positive Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1587CT-3.3 476-7457▲ 331.00 239.00 216.00 – – – –
1587 LT 3 TO-220 LDO Positive Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1587CT#PBF 956-0645● 331.00 212.00 172.00 – – – –
1587 LT 3 TO-220 3.3V LDO Positive Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1587CT-3.3#PBF 956-0653● 331.00 212.00 172.00 – – – –
1612 MCHIP 8 MSOP Single 1A 1.4 MHz Synchronous Buck Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MCP1612-ADJI/MS 875-2915● 144.00 84.00 84.00 – – – –
1615 MAX 5 SOT-23 High-voltage, Low-power, Linear Regulator for RAM and Microcontroller power
(IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1615EUK+ 972-4060● 122.00 94.00 63.00 – – – –
1626 MAX 8 SOIC 3.3V/5V output step-down DC/DC controller with 100% duty cycle. (IND TEMP) . . MAX1626ESA+ 972-5342● 302.00 231.00 157.00 – – – –
1630 MCHIP 8 MSOP High-Speed, Microcontroller-Adaptable, Pulse Width Modulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MCP1630-E/MS 921-8432● 89.00 55.00 55.00 – – – –
1640 MAX 16 QSOP Adjustable output, switch-mode current sources with synchronous rectifier . . . . . . MAX1640EEE 493-958▲‡ 360.00 276.00 210.00 – – – –
1640 MAX 16 QSOP Adjustable output, switch-mode current sources with synchronous rectifier
(QSOP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1640EEE+ 972-5822● 465.00 356.00 241.00 – – – –
1644 MAX 16 SSOP 2A low voltage step-down regulator with synchronoue rectification and internal
switches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1644EAE 490-4679▲‡ 567.00 434.00 330.00 – – – –
1644 MAX 16 SSOP 2A low voltage step-down regulator with synchronoue rectification and internal
switches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1644EAE+ 972-5350● 657.00 503.00 338.00 – – – –
1676 LT 8 DIL Wide Input Range, High Efficiency stepdown Switching Regulator (IND TEMP). . . . LT1676IN8#PBF 113-6624● 338.00 217.00 176.00 – – – –
1676 LT 8 DIL Wide Input Range, High Efficiency stepdown Switching Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1676CN8 386-2392▲ 296.00 221.00 193.00 – – – –
1676 LT 8 DIL Wide Input Range, High Efficiency stepdown Switching Regulator (IND TEMP). . . . LT1676IN8 386-2409▲ 338.00 252.00 220.00 – – – –
1676 LT 8 DIL Wide Input Range, High Efficiency stepdown Switching Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . LT1676CN8#PBF 956-0661● 336.00 214.00 174.00 – – – –
1676 MAX 10 SOIC High Efficiency, Low-Supply Current, step-up DC/DC converter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1676EUB+ 972-4079● 356.00 273.00 185.00 – – – –
1680 MAX 8 SOIC 125mA frequency-selectable switched capacitor voltage converter. . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1680ESA+ 972-5369● 350.00 268.00 181.00 – – – –
1692 MAX 10 SOIC 5.5V input, PWM, DC/DC step-down Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1692EUB+ 972-4087● 414.00 317.00 215.00 – – – –
1702 LT 24 SSOP Dual, 550kHz Synchronous 2-Phase Switching Regulator Controller . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1702CGN#PBF 113-6632● 556.00 356.00 290.00 – – – –
1702 LT 24 SSOP Dual, 550kHz Synchronous 2-Phase Switching Regulator Controller . . . . . . . . . . . LTC1702CGN 386-2598▲ 556.00 379.00 326.00 – – – –
1702 LT 24 SSOP Dual, 550kHz Synchronous 2-Phase Switching Regulator Controller (IND TEMP) . . LTC1702IGN 386-2604▲ 613.00 456.00 395.00 – – – –
1702 LT 24 SSOP Dual, 550kHz Synchronous 2-Phase Switching Regulator Controller (IND TEMP) . . LTC1702IGN#PBF 956-1315● 697.00 444.00 357.00 – – – –
1703 MAX 16 SOIC 5V/adjustable, high efficiency, low noise Step-up DC-DC convertor.. . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1703ESE 355-7558▲‡ 630.00 482.00 364.00 – – – –
1703 MAX 16 SOIC 5V/adjustable, high efficiency, low noise Step-up DC-DC convertor.. . . . . . . . . . . . MAX1703ESE+ 972-5075● 721.00 552.00 370.00 – – – –